
 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Funding Committee Report 

The deadline for funding applications this semester was January 31, 2014. As of February 28, 2014, the Committee has met six times – three of 

which dealt exclusively with the applications received for the deadline. 

Winter 2014 

Affiliation 

Total 
Numbe
r 

% 
of 
Tot
al 

Ap
pro
ved 

Rej
ect
ed 

% of 
Total 
Approv
al 

Lowes
t 
Reque
sted 

Averag
e 
Reques
ted 

Highes
t 
Reque
sted 

Total 
Reque
sted 

Lowe
st 
Grant
ed 

Avera
ge 
Grant
ed 

Highe
st 
Grant
ed 

Total 
Grant
ed 

%  
Total 
Grant
ed 

% 
Affiliati
on 
Grante
d 

Full Status 
SSMU Club 96 

52.
46
% 54 38 47.37% 

 $          
100.00  

 $           
1,456.8

3  

 $     
7,130.

00  

 $        
139,8
55.51  

 $          
90.00  

 $        
880.7
5  

 $        
3,580.

00  

 $      
47,56
0.36  

37.97
% 34.01% 

Interim 
Status SSMU 
Club 14 

7.6
5% 9 5 7.89% 

 $          
100.00  

 $               
735.79  

 $     
2,000.

00  

 $          
10,30
1.09  

 $          
48.00  

 $        
295.4
4  

 $            
600.0

0  

 $        
2,659

.00  2.12% 25.81% 

Faculty 
Association 31 

16.
94
% 26 5 22.81% 

 $          
150.00  

 $           
2,351.0

0  

 $   
10,884

.00  

 $          
72,88
0.93  

 $       
127.0

0  

 $    
1,548.
00  

 $        
4,250.

00  

 $      
40,24
8.00  

32.13
% 55.22% 

Department
al 
Association 15 

8.2
0% 9 6 7.89% 

 $          
235.00  

 $           
1,499.7

4  

 $     
4,946.

20  

 $          
22,49
6.09  

 $       
213.0

0  

 $        
905.6
4  

 $        
2,000.

00  

 $        
8,150

.74  6.51% 36.23% 

Registered 
Independen
t Student 
Group 6 

3.2
8% 6 0 5.26% 

 $          
150.00  

 $           
3,291.6

7  

 $     
9,750.

00  

 $          
19,75
0.00  

 $       
150.0

0  

 $    
1,966.
67  

 $        
5,000.

00  

 $      
11,80
0.00  9.42% 59.75% 

Independen
t Student 
Group 7 

3.8
3% 4 3 3.51% 

 $          
400.00  

 $               
757.14  

 $     
1,500.

00  

 $             
5,300.

00  

 $       
230.0

0  

 $        
782.5
0  

 $        
1,000.

00  

 $        
3,130

.00  2.50% 59.06% 

SSMU 
Service 1 

0.5
5% 0 1 0.00% 

 $      
1,000.

 $           
1,000.0

 $     
1,000.

 $             
1,000.

 $                 
-    

 $                 
-    

 $                     
-    

 $                     
-    0.00% 0.00% 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

00  0  00  00  

SSMU 
Department 6 

3.2
8% 3 1 2.63% 

 $            
46.65  

 $           
3,124.4

4  

 $     
7,900.

00  

 $          
18,74
6.65  

 $       
800.0

0  

 $    
3,400.
00  

 $        
7,900.

00  

 $      
10,20
0.00  8.14% 54.41% 

McGill 
University 2 

1.0
9% 1 0 0.88% 

 $          
698.80  

 $           
2,849.4

0  

 $     
5,000.

00  

 $             
5,698.

80  

 $       
698.8

0  

 $        
698.8
0  

 $            
698.8

0  

 $            
698.8

0  0.56% 12.26% 

McGill 
Athletics 0 

0.0
0% 0 0 0.00% 

 $                   
-    

 $                        
-    

 $                  
-    

 $                          
-    

 $                 
-    

 $                 
-    

 $                     
-    

 $                     
-    0.00% 0.00% 

Special 
Event 5 

2.7
3% 2 1 1.75% 

 $          
400.00  

 $           
2,751.8

0  

 $   
12,030

.00  

 $          
13,75
9.00  

 $       
400.0

0  

 $        
405.0
0  

 $            
410.0

0  

 $            
810.0

0  0.65% 5.89% 

Total 183 

100
.00
% 114 60 

100.00
%       

 $        
309,7
88.07        

 $    
125,2
56.90  100%   

 

The following pie charts highlight the 

application breakdown, the 

proportion of approved applications, 

and the total amounts granted by 

affiliation overall. 

 

 

 

 

 

Full Status SSMU 
Club; 96; 52% 

Interim Status SSMU 
Club; 14; 8% 

Faculty Association; 
31; 17% 

Departmental 
Association; 15; 8% 

Registered 
Independent 

Student Group; 
6; 3% 

Independent 
Student 

Group; 7; 4% 

SSMU 
Service; 

1; 1% 
SSMU 

Department; 
6; 3% 

McGill 
University; 2; 1% 

McGill Athletics; 0; 
0% 

Special Event; 5; 3% 

N
u

m
b

er o
f 

A
p

p
lic

a
tio

n
s 

b
y

 A
ffilia

tio
n

 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Full Status 

SSMU Club, 
54, 47% 

Interim Status 
SSMU Club, 9, 

8% 

Faculty Association, 
26, 23% 

Departmental 
Association, 9, 8% 

Registered 
Independent Student 

Group, 6, 5% 

Independent 
Student 

Group, 4, 3% 
SSMU 

Service, 0, 
0% 

SSMU 
Department, 3, 

3% 

McGill 
University, 1, 

1% 

McGill Athletics, 0, 
0% 

Special Event, 2, 2% 

A
p

p
ro

ve
d

 
A

p
p

licatio
n

s b
y 

A
ffiliatio

n
 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

 

The following information pertains to the distribution of the Campus Life Fund, Ambassador Fund and Green Fund. Unfortunately, because the 

Committee often awards funds from a different Fund than the one applied for, a summary of requested amounts by affiliation could not be done for 

this report. The averages do not consider rejected applications. 

 

 

 

 

Full Status SSMU 
Club,  $47,560.36 , 

38% 

Interim Status SSMU 
Club,  $2,659.00 , 2% Faculty Association,  

$40,248.00 , 32% 

Departmental 
Association,  

$8,150.74 , 7% 

Registered 
Independent Student 
Group,  $11,800.00 , 

9% 

Independent Student 
Group,  $3,130.00 , 

2% 

SSMU Service,  
$-   , 0% 

SSMU Department,  
$10,200.00 , 8% 

McGill University,  
$698.80 , 1% 

McGill Athletics,  $-   
, 0% 

Special Event,  
$810.00 , 1% 

To
tals G

ran
te

d
 b

y 
A

ffiliatio
n

 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Campus Life Fund 

Affiliation 
Approv
ed Lowest Granted 

Average 
Granted 

Highest 
Granted 

Total 
Granted 

%  Total 
Granted 

     

Full Status SSMU Club 21 
 $                        

73.90   $          964.53  
 $           

2,900.00  
 $   

20,255.19  47.13% 
     

Interim Status SSMU Club 6 
 $                        

48.00   $          337.17  
 $               

600.00  
 $     

2,023.00  4.71% 
     

Faculty Association 10 
 $                      

127.00   $       1,286.45  
 $           

3,000.00  
 $   

12,864.50  29.93% 
     

Departmental Association 5 
 $                      

213.00   $          606.83  
 $           

1,000.00  
 $     

3,034.15  7.06% 
     Registered Independent Student 

Group 4 
 $                      

150.00   $          950.00  
 $           

1,650.00  
 $     

3,800.00  8.84% 
     

Independent Student Group 1 
 $                  

1,000.00   $       1,000.00  
 $           

1,000.00  
 $     

1,000.00  2.33% 
     

Total 47       
 $   

42,976.84  100.00% 
      

Ambassador Fund 

Affiliation Approved Lowest Granted 
Average 
Granted 

Highest 
Granted 

Total 
Granted 

%  Total 
Granted 

Full Status SSMU Club 7 
 $                      

191.83  
 $       
1,568.47  

 $           
2,760.00  

 $   
10,979.27  27.72% 

Interim Status SSMU Club 2 
 $                      

230.00  
 $          
265.00  

 $               
300.00  

 $         
530.00  1.34% 

Faculty Association 11 
 $                      

200.00  
 $       
1,849.46  

 $           
4,050.00  

 $   
20,344.03  51.36% 

Departmental Association 2 
 $                  

1,726.24  
 $       
1,863.12  

 $           
2,000.00  

 $     
3,726.24  9.41% 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Registered Independent Student 
Group 1 

 $                  
3,000.00  

 $       
3,000.00  

 $           
3,000.00  

 $     
3,000.00  7.57% 

Independent Student Group 1 
 $                      

230.00  
 $          
230.00  

 $               
230.00  

 $         
230.00  0.58% 

SSMU Department 1 
 $                      

800.00  
 $          
800.00  

 $               
800.00  

 $         
800.00  2.02% 

Total 25       
 $   

39,609.54  100.00% 
 

Green Fund 

Affiliation Approved Lowest Granted 
Average 
Granted 

Highest 
Granted 

Total 
Granted 

%  Total 
Granted 

Full Status SSMU Club 1 
 $                      

250.00  
 $          
250.00  

 $               
250.00  

 $         
250.00  1.81% 

Faculty Association 3 
 $                      

530.00  
 $       
1,387.04  

 $           
2,500.00  

 $     
4,161.13  30.13% 

SSMU Department 2 
 $                  

1,500.00  
 $       
4,700.00  

 $           
7,900.00  

 $     
9,400.00  68.06% 

Total 6       
 $   

13,811.13  100.00% 

 

The following pages consist of all the decisions made by the Funding Committee to date for the Winter 2014 semester. 

  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Funding Committee Report 

January 14, 2014 

This is a summary of all the requests that the Committee has evaluated on the aforementioned date, which we submit for approval. 

I. New Applications 

No. Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

- BASiC CLF and 
GF 

Ampersand: The 
Conference 

$2150 Table CLF; 
reject GF 

- McGill Students for UNICEF CLF, 
Charity 

Fund, GF 

UNICEF Week $1832 Table 

- McGill Undergraduate 
Geography Society 

CLF and 
GF 

Sustainability 
Research 

Symposium 

$1290 Reject 
 

1 McGill University Filipino-Asian 
Students’ Association 

Charity 
Fund 

Bangon – benefit 
concert for 

typhoon victims 

$241.62 $241.62 

- David Loach and the Equity 
Committee 

Equity 
Fund 

Anti-rape poster 
campaign 

$46.65 Table 

- F-Word Equity 
Fund 

F-Word – 
publication 

aimed at 
discrediting the 
negative stigma 

around feminism 

$1000-1500 Table 

 

II. Tabled Applications 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

No. Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

2 Borderless World Volunteers CLF International 
Food Festival 

$1611.79 $1461.79 

3 Women In Leadership Club Fund Fall expenses – 
empowering 

women to 
pursue careers 

in their 
interests 

$6018.27 $873.27 

4 Making Waves Charity 
Fund 

Half of pool 
rental costs for 

a semester 

$1000 $1000 – split 
from EF and 
Charity Fund 

 

III. Appeals 

No. Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

5 Cinema Politica CF Documentary 
screenings; 

started 
fundraising 

$1500 or $2000 $300 

- McGill Iranian Student 
Association 

CF Events 
promoting the 

Iranian 
culture 

$1567.50 Reject 

- Change for Change CF Collect 
donations for 

youth 
homelessness 

$500 Table 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

6 Desautels Management 
Leadership Seminar 

CLF Desautels 
Management 

Leadership 
seminar 

expansion 

$2000 $1000 

 

  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Funding Committee Report 

January 21, 2014 

This is a summary of all the requests that the Committee has evaluated on the aforementioned date, which we submit for approval. 

I. New Applications 

No. Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

1 McGill Students’ Actuarial 
Association 

AF Actuarial 
Students National 

Association 
conference 

$500 $300 

2 McGill Law Students’ 
Association 

AF Confédération des 

associations 
d’étudiants en 

droit civil 

$2500 $1383.93 

3 SSMU Sustainability Case 
Competition 

GF and 
CLF 

Theme for this 
year is 

“alternative 
investments” 

$1500 $1500 - GF 

- McGill Journal of Law and 
Health 

CLF Colloquium on 
health care 

reform 

$1700 Reject 

4 F-Word EF Publication of the 
F-Word, a 

feminist journal 

$1000-1500 $900 

- Organic Campus SF Purchase of a 
new fridge for 
Green Corner 

$1000 Table 

5 McGill University SF Ice Rink $698.80 $698.80 

6 EUS AF Canadian 
Federation of 

$1000 $1000 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Engineering 
Students 

7 EUS AF National 
Conference on 

Women in 
Engineering 

$938 $938 - EF 

8 McGill Scarlet Key Society CLF Speaker series $150 $150 

9 McGill Industrial Relations 
Association 

CLF International 
Labour 

Conference 

$578 $578 

 

II. Tabled Applications 

No. Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

10 BASiC CLF and GF Ampersand: 
The Conference 

$2150 $1287.50 

- McGill Students for UNICEF CLF, 
Charity 

Fund, GF 

UNICEF Week $1832 Reject 

 

  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Funding Committee Report 

January 28, 2014 

This is a summary of all the requests that the Committee has evaluated on the aforementioned date, which we submit for approval. 

I. New Applications 

No. Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

1 McGill Students’ Actuarial 
Association 

AF Actuarial 
Students National 

Association 
conference 

$500 $300 

2 McGill Law Students’ 
Association 

AF Confédération des 

associations 
d’étudiants en 

droit civil 

$2500 $1383.93 

3 SSMU Sustainability Case 
Competition 

GF and 
CLF 

Theme for this 
year is 

“alternative 
investments” 

$1500 $1500 - GF 

- McGill Journal of Law and 
Health 

CLF Colloquium on 
health care 

reform 

$1700 Reject 

4 F-Word EF Publication of the 
F-Word, a 

feminist journal 

$1000-1500 $900 

- Organic Campus SF Purchase of a 
new fridge for 
Green Corner 

$1000 Table 

5 McGill University SF Ice Rink $698.80 $698.80 

6 EUS AF Canadian 
Federation of 

$1000 $1000 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Engineering 
Students 

7 EUS AF National 
Conference on 

Women in 
Engineering 

$938 $938 - EF 

8 McGill Scarlet Key Society CLF Speaker series $150 $150 

9 McGill Industrial Relations 
Association 

CLF International 
Labour 

Conference 

$578 $578 

 

II. Tabled Applications 

No. Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

10 BASiC CLF and GF Ampersand: 
The Conference 

$2150 $1287.50 

- McGill Students for UNICEF CLF, 
Charity 

Fund, GF 

UNICEF Week $1832 Reject 

 

  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Funding Committee Report 

February 4, 11 and 18, 2014 

 
For the Winter 2014, the Funding Committee has established an application deadline on January 31, 2014for this semester. 

This is a summary of all the requests that the Committee has evaluated for this deadline, which we submit for the Council’s approval. 

 

I. Space Fund 

 

Applicant Requested Events Decision 

Music Undergraduate Students’ 

Association 

$1128.93 Furnishing the 

music cafeteria 

$940.34 

Student Association of Physical 
Education and Kinesiology 

$3,871.49 Study room 

furniture 

$940.35 

Music Education Undergraduate 

Student Association 

$1940 New instruments Reject 

Organic Campus $1000 New fridge for 

the Green 

Corner 

Reject 

 

II. Equity Fund 

Applicant Requested Events Decision 

Justice Alimentaire pour 

Montreal 

$440 Examine how inequalities within the 

food system are tied to racism. 

$410 

McGill Debating Union $1675 North American Women’s Debating 

Championship 

Table 

McGill Students for a 

Free Tibet 

$106 Tibetan Uprising Day $106 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Seeing Voices Montreal $1850 Interpreters for Deaf Snow White $1850 

Students for Critical 

Animal Studies 

$400 Second annual Students for Critical 

Animal Studies conference, focusing 

on intersectional oppression 

$400 

Equity Committee $600 Equity Conference Table 

CKUT $5000 Speaker, GZA, to share his 

experiences 

$5000 

 

III. Charity Fund 

 

Applicant Requested Events Decision 

Share the Run $489 Charity running training 

camp 

Table 

Change for Change $500 Fundraisers for Artistri Sud $500 

SEDE $5000 Community Engagement 

Day 

Table 

Daraja $850 Fundraising for various 

African non-profit 

organizations 

$450 

Global Village McGill $3000 International building 

project in Guatemala 

Reject 

McGill Red Thunder $600 Thunder Ball Table 

Beyond Me $520 Trip for disabled children 

to the Planetarium 

$500 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Student Association for 

Medical Aid 

$1000 Fundraisers to buy their 

medical supplies for their 

project in Uganda, as well 

as the actual supplies. 

$1000 

SOS McGill $2062.74 Volunteer outreach to 

Nicaragua 

Reject 

Tamil Students’ Association 

of McGill 

$2000 Fundraising buffet 

dinner/performance 

$1259.29 - CLF 

McGill Students for UNICEF $210 Undetermined member-run 

event 

Reject 

McGill Students for UNICEF $966 “Spread Some Love” – 

Valentine’s Day fundraiser 

Reject 

McGill Students for UNICEF $560 Winter 2014 Bake Sales Reject 

World Vision $2000 Project Libertad – 

providing services to 

people in Colombia 

Table 

McGill Students for UNICEF $527.39 UNICEF Week Reject 

 

 

III. Green Fund 

 

Applicant Requested Events Decisions 

EUS $1781 TechWeek $1131.13 

Chem E-Car Design 

Team 

$2000 Designing of a shoebox sized car 
that is powered and stopped by a 
chemical reaction – materials and 
instruments for testing 

Reject 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

ECOuture $1000 ECOuture student-run fashion 

show 

Reject 

Montreal World 

Health Organization 

Simulation 

$4000 Montreal World Health 

Organization Simulation 2014 

Reject 

Students for Critical 

Animal Studies 

$400 Second annual Students for 

Critical Animal Studies 

conference, focusing on 

intersectional oppression 

Reject 

Sustainability in 

Engineering at McGill 

$760 Promoting sustainability within 

the Faculty of Engineering 

$530 

The Conservationists $731.48 Documentary screening of 

“Addicted to Plastic” 

$250 

Divest McGill $7900 Bus to Halifax for PowerShift $7900 

McGill Racing Team $2500 Conversion of their gas engine to 

ethanol 

$2500 

Sustainability 

Research Symposium 

$1270 Sustainability Research 

Symposium – where undergrads 

can present their work in 

sustainability 

Reject 

 

IV. Ambassador Fund 

 

Applicant Requested Event Decision 

Advancing Canadian 

Entrepreneurship 

$6233 Regional and National competitions $1416 

AIESEC $9750 National Leadership Development 

Conference and the International 

Congress 

$3000 

Chem E-Car Design 

Team 

$2000 Competition for their shoebox-

sized car 

$1726.24 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Community Health 

Nurses of Canada 

$2700 Presentation of a nursing group’s 

project at the annual conference of 

the Community Health Nurses of 

Canada 

$1128.10 

Desautels Sports 

Management Conference 

$2258 Desautels Sports Management 

Conference 

$1266 

EUS $200 Engineering and Commerce Case 

Competition 

$200 

McGill African 

Students’ Society 

$3000 Africa: Next Generation 

development convention 

$1135.91 

McGill Baja Racing 

Team 

$8500 Baja racing car competitions $4250 

McGill Quidditch Team $3000 Quidditch World Cup $2376 

Montreal Flyers $12,030 Air Race Classic – 2400 mile race 

over four days 

Table 

McGill Students for a 

Free Tibet 

$480 Training weekend by the Students 

for a Free Tibet Canada 

$230 

National Society of 

Black Engineers 

$2000 Annual NSBE conference $915 

EUS $1400 Quebec Engineering Competition $1200 

Student Association of 
Physical Education and 

Kinesiology 

$4,946.20 Kinesiology Games $2000 

Seeing Voices Montreal $4882 Performance of Deaf Snow White 

in Ottawa 

$2,184.53 

Trivia Club $3880 Sectional and national tournaments $2,760 

Universities Allied for 

Essential Medicines 

$400 Global Health Conference $230 

BASiC $700 Combining Two Cultures annual 

conference 

$700 

Comparative Healthcare $100 Pre-departure training for students Reject 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Systems Program going on the Taiwan Public Health 

Exchange 

Comparative Healthcare 

Systems Program 

$227.45 Queen’s University’s Health and 
Human Rights Conference: Shaping 

Inclusive Health Policy 

$191.83 

Comparative Healthcare 

Systems Program 

$784.98 The Canadian Public Health 
Association Annual Conference: 

Public Health 2014 

Table 

Comparative Healthcare 

Systems Program 

$634.37 Consortium of Universities for 
Global Health’s (CUGH) 5th Global 

Health Conference focuses on 
different ways the international 
community can meet the 2015 

deadline of “Millennium 
Development Goals”. 

Table 

McGill Racing Team $6500 Formula racing car competitions $3250 

Engineers Without 

Borders 

$4000 EWB National Conference $1916 

Divest McGill $7900 Bus to Halifax for PowerShift Reject 

McGill Robotics $10,884 Annual AUVSI and US ONR 
RoboSub competition. 

$4050 

 EUS  +$2810 Quebec Engineering Games Reject 

SSMU $800 Universitas 21’s Student Leaders’ 
Network 

$800 

 

V. Campus Life 

 

Applicant Requested Event Decision 

Standpoints $550 Conference on Social 

Entrepreneurship with a focus on 

the articles described on their 

website 

$550 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

History Students’ 

Association 

$300 Publication of Historical 

Discourses 

$213 

K-Rave $269 A Valentine’s Day secret 

delivery service and various 

workshops 

$90 

Society of Linguistics 
Undergraduate at McGill 

$500 McGill Canadian Conference for 
Linguistics Undergraduates 

$500 

MOSAICA McGill $3110.92 Yearly performance $2500 

KANATA $300 Publishing of KANATA $300 

Student Association for 

Medical Aid 

$500 SAMAzing Race Reject 

EUS $1781 TechWeek Reject 

Montreal World Health 

Organization Simulation 

$4000 Montreal World Health 

Organization Simulation 2014 

$2500 

Music Undergraduate 

Students Association 

$500 Clusterfunk – a jazzy semi-

formal event 

$450 

QPIRG $1500 School Schmool $1500 

Quantitative Finance 

Students’ Association 

$500 Speaker series, workshops and a 

research journal 

Reject 

STAND $1000 Conference for the development 
of policy recommendations to 
the Canadian government and 
miners operating in the region 
to adopt more ethical mining 

practices 

$1000 

Sugar for Brains $1618.86 Black-and-white exhibition Reject 

Inter-University Symposium 
on Social Work 

$2000 Inter-University Symposium on 
Social Work 

$950 

McGill Students for 

UNICEF 

$210 Undetermined member-run 

event 

Reject 

McGill Students for $966 “Spread Some Love” – Reject 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

UNICEF Valentine’s Day fundraiser 

McGill Students for 

UNICEF 

$560 Winter 2014 Bake Sales Reject 

AIESEC $2850 Various events like AIESEC 

Week, the Social 

Entrepreneurship Conference, 

workshops, etc. 

$1650 

Biochemistry 

Undergraduate Society 

$400 Life science poster event Reject 

Biochemistry 

Undergraduate Society 

$1000 Graduation Ball for 

Biochemistry students 

$1000 

Universities Allied for 

Essential Medicines 

$400 Global Health Conference Reject 

Urban Groove Dance 

Project 

$750 Spring show – part of their 

proceeds go towards a local 

charity 

Reject 

Chem E-Car Design Team $2000 Designing a shoebox-sized car 

that operates on chemical 

reactions 

Reject 

Desautels Entertainment 

Management Conference 

$3000 Desautels Entertainment 

Management Conference 

$3000 

Desautels Women In 

Business 

$2000 Women in Business Conference $2000 – half 

CLF, half EF 

FEARC $200 Trip to Quebec City with the 

Francophone Commission 

$127 

Femmedere $500 Food Safety, Security and 

Sustainability conference 

$285 

Franc Jeu $775 Theatre workshops $450 

Indian Students’ 

Association 

$1080 Holi – festival of colors $960 

Indian Students’ $590 Utsav – celebration of South $470 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Association Asian culture 

Les Muses Chorale $620 Spring concert $620 

Malaysian and Singaporean 

Students’ Association 

$250 Screening of the Singaporean 

movie Ilo Ilo 

$250 

Malaysian and Singaporean 

Students’ Association 

$300 Southeast Asian Night $300 

McGill Biology Student 

Union 

$1335.40 Graduation event $743.15 

McGill Baja Racing Team $3000 Development of their newest 

Baja prototype 

$2100 

McGill Debating Union $1765 Winter Carnival Debating 

Tournament 

$870 

IRSAM $500 McGill International Review $500 

McGill Students for a Free 

Tibet 

$598 “Discover Tibet – Songs of 

Solidarity from the Land of 

Snow” 

$48 

Medical Students’ Society $3000 Inter Nos – annual dinner 

between Medicine and Dentistry 

$2000 

MEDLIFE $570 Seminars and talks Reject 

Young Liberals of Canada 

at MCGill 

$250 Security for Justin Trudeau $250 

Music Education 

Undergraduate Students 

Association 

$235 Young Alumni Panel where 

recent graduates speak about 

their teaching experiences  

Reject 

McGill Racing Team $2500 Changing their steel tube frame 

to a carbon composite 

monocoque 

Reject 

Global Surgery Interest 

Group 

$1000 Global Surgery Conference $1000 

Veggie DIY $2000 Free vegetarian/vegan cooking 

lessons 

$600 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

McGill Journal of Law and 

Health 

$1700 6th annual colloquium, titled 
“Litigating for health care reform 

in Canada: How new legal 
challenges aim to extend 

Chaoulli’s scope”. 

$1650 

 

VI. Club Fund 

 

Applicant Requested Event Decision 

B. Refuge $347.37 Ottawa tour for recently 

arrived refugee men 

$347.37 

British Appreciation 

Society 

$685 Multiple club events, including 

a charity night, trivia nights, 

film screenings 

Reject 

Caribbean Students’ 

Society 

$1250 Promotion of Caribbean 

culture 

$400 

Chromatones $1000 Concert at the end of the winter 

semester 

$534.88 

Cocoa & Cacao $503 Club that celebrates chocolate 

– chocolate workshops, 

outings, parties, etc. 

$453 

Conservative Association 

at McGill 

$400 Promotion of the Conservative 

Party and its values 

Reject 

McGill Students for 

Graphic Design 

$1304.23 Provide a space for students to 

develop their graphic design 

skills. They offer three courses 

as their main activity 

Reject 

Friends of MSF $322.50 Speaker events, a trauma 

workshop and a panel 

discussion 

Reject 

Global Village $3000 International building project $503 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

in Guatemala 

Hong Kong Student 

Network 

$500 Promotion of Hong Kong 

culture; events include a mid-

autumn festival, Asian 

Olympics, the Chinese New 

Year Night Market 

Reject 

Italian Students’ 

Association at McGill 

$700 Promotion of Italian culture Reject 

Journalists for Human 

Rights 

$300 Raising awareness for various 

social issues using media 

channels 

$300 

Lebanese Students’ 

Association 

$1500 A formal banquet in conj. with 

the Arab Students’ Association 

and the Syrian Students’ 

Association 

$577 - CLF 

Les Muses Chorale $620 Spring concert Reject 

Malaysian and 

Singaporean Students’ 

Association 

$550 South East Asian Night $550 - CLF 

McGill African Students’ 

Society 

$3000 Africa: Next Generation 

development convention 

Reject 

McGill Christian 

Fellowship 

$4535 Provides students with the 

opportunity to practice and 

explore the Christian faith 

$760 

McGill Debating Union $7130 Many debating tournaments on 

and off campus 

$680 – CF** 

$2900 - CLF 

McGill Egyptian Students 

Association 

$1000 Banquet in celebration of the 

Egyptian culture 

Reject 

McGill Quidditch Team $3000 Quidditch World Cup $624 

McGill Students Chapter of 
War Child 

$100 They attempt to provide 
education, opportunities and 

Reject 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

justice to children in war-torn 
countries. They would like to 
have a samosa sale to raise 
awareness and funds for their 
clubs. 

McGill Students for Right 

To Play 

$1300 Promotion of social change 

through events like a dodgeball 

tournament 

$675 

TASHAN $4000 Competing in the North 
American Culture Show 

Reject 

McGill Ukrainian 

Students’ Association 

$600 Promotion of Ukranian culture $50 – CF 

$500 - AF 

McGill Community 

Health Alliance of 

Montreal 

$550 Fundraisers for the Montreal 

Children’s Hospital 

$500 – Charity 

Fund 

MEDLIFE $2800 Creation of a scholarship fund 

for international travel 

Reject 

Beyond Me $520 Trip to the Planetarium for 

disabled children 

Reject 

Montreal World Health 

Organization Simulation 

$4000 Montreal World Health 

Organization Simulation 2014 

Reject 

MOSAICA McGill $3110.92 Yearly performance Reject 

National Society of Black 

Engineers 

$3945 NSBE National Convention, 

workshops about engineering 

and the Black Legacy Dinner 

$1110 

McGill Students for the 

NDP 

$123.90 Visit from Thomas Mulcair 

and a fundraising with McGill 

alumni NDP MPs 

$50 – CF 

$73.90 - CLF 

Seeing Voices Montreal $1560 Deaf Snow White production $200 + possibly 

more (under 

review) 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Socialist Students Society $500 Discussion and promotion of 

socialism 

$173 

Student Association for 

Medical Aid 

$500 SAMAzing Race Reject 

Syrian Students’ 

Association 

$600 Promotion of Syrian culture 

and cultivation of public 

interest in Syria 

Reject 

Table Tennis Club $1300 Weeknight practices, social 

events and competitions 

$1223.55 

Tennis Club $275 Weekly round robin, various 

tournaments and social events 

$275 - CLF 

The Red Herring $2120.50 Publishing student comics $1000 - CLF 

Trivia Club $3880 Trivia competitions Reject 

UN Women National 

Committee 

$600 Expansion of International 

Women’s Day to International 

Women’s Month 

Reject 

McGill Students for 

UNICEF 

$210 Undetermined member-run 

event 

Reject 

McGill Students for 

UNICEF 

$966 “Spread Some Love” – 

Valentine’s Day fundraiser 

Reject 

McGill Students for 

UNICEF 

$560 Winter 2014 Bake Sales Reject 

McGill Students for 

UNICEF 

$527.39 UNICEF Week Reject 

V-Day McGill $688.50 Vagina Monologues $650 

World University Services 

of Canada 

$250 Student Refugee Program $250 

Choose Life $244.53 Pro-life club $210.92 

Comparative Healthcare 

Systems Program 

$420 Third annual global health 

conference 

$420 

McGill Choral Society $2000 Winter concert $1000 – CLF 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

$1000 – CF 

McGill Students Actuarial 

Association 

$1000 Actuarial study manuals for 

exams 

Reject 

McGill Student Street 

Dancers 

$700 Events include dance sessions, 

workshops, performances, 

competitions and social events 

Reject 

Newman Students’ 

Society 

$710.56 Catholic students’ association; 

events include weekly suppers, 

faith studies, social justice 

activities, the Newman Ball 

and the Christmas Dinner 

$335.34 – CF 

$294.22 – 

Charity Fund 

Tonal Ecstasy $1500 Inter-a-cappella concert, 

performances and hopefully an 

album at the end of the year 

$1150 

Youth Outreach Program $600 Work at Batshaw Youth and 

Family Centers with youths at 

risk 

Reject 

McGill Women In 

Leadership 

$1515 Enabling students to pursue a 

career in their field of interest 

Reject 

Les Muss Chorale $950 Tabled from the Fall; Fall 

concert 

$900 - CLF 

McGill Choral Society $3000 Fall concert and rehearsals $1500 - CLF 

B. Refuge $150 Potluck for residents of Maison 

Haider 

$90 

 

 

 
 

 

 


